Entire Service Usea P.S.C. No. V inal) Sheet No. 15 Jackson County R.E.C.C. McKee, Kentucky (Original) (Revised) Cancelling P.S.C. (Original) (Revised) SCHEDULE 1 FARM AND HOME SERVICE Availability Available to the Customers of the Jackson County Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation located on its lines for general farm and home uses including lighting, incidental appliances, refrigeration, cooking, heating and power for motors up to and including ten horsepower; all subject to the rules and regulations of the contract covering this service. Rate First 25 KWH or less, per month @ \$2.25 per month 50 KWH per month

125 KWH per month

800 KWH per month

1000 KWH per month

1.5¢ per KWH

1.25¢ per KWH

1.25¢ per KWH Next / Next Next Over R Minimum Charges The minimum monthly charge under the above rate shall be \$2.25 where 3 KVA or less of transformer capacity is required. For consumers requiring more than 3 KVA of transformer capacity. the minimum monthly charge shall be increased at the rate of 75¢ for each additional KVA or fraction thereof required. Payment of the minimum charge shall entitle the consumer in all cases to the use of the number of kilowatt hours corresponding to the minimum\charge in accordance with the foregoing rate. Type of Service Single-phase at available voltage. Terms of Payment Payment is due within 10 days from the date of the bill. Date of Issue January 23, 1964 Date Effective March 1, 1964 Issued by Juther Farmer McKee, Kentucky CHECKED PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

APPROVED For P.S.C. No. 2 (Original) Sheet No. 18
Jackson County R.E.C.C. MAY 23 1957 MCKee, Kentucky PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION ENGINEERING DIVISION (Revised) (Revised) (Revised)
SCHEDULE 2 COMMERCIAL, SMALL POWER, AND THREE-PHASE FARM SERVICE Availability
Available to commercial, small power, and three-phase farm customers of the Jackson County Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation located on its lines for service including lighting, incidental appliances, cooking, heating, and motors, all subject to the extablished rules and regulations of the Corporation covering this service. Single-phase customers having their homes on the same premises may include farm and home service on the same meter. Service under this schedule is limited to customers whose load requirements can be met by a transformer having a capacity not to exceed 25 KVA. Service under this schedule is not available to seasonal customers unless otherwise provided for. Rate
First 25 KWH, or less, per month @ \$2.25 per month Next 75 KWH per month KWH per month
The minimum monthly charge under the above rate shall be \$2.25 net where 3 KVA or less of transformer capacity is required. Each customer who requires more than 3 KVA of transformer capacity shall pay, in addition to the above minimum, 75¢ for each additional KVA or fraction thereof required. Where the minimum charge is increased in accordance with the terms of this section, additional energy therefor may be taken in accordance with the terms of the foregoing schedule. Type of Service Single-Phase, and three-phase where available, at available voltage.
Conditions of Service Single-phase power service is limited to motors not in ex-

cess of ten horsepower. Motors having a rated capacity in excess of ten horsepower

must be three-phase.

ate of Issue April 25, 1957	Date Effective April 8, 1939
Issued by Luthy Farmer	McKee, Kentuck y
Manager	

Jackson County R.E.C.C. McKee. Kentucky

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Pos.C. No. 2

(Original) Sheet No. 7/6/

(Revised)

Cancelling P.S.C. No.

(Original) Sheet No.

(Original) Sheet No.

(Revised)

SCHEDULE 2 (CON'T)

COMMERCIAL, SMALL POWER, AND THREE-PHASE FARM SERVICE

In those cases where additional investment is required for threephase service, it will be rendered only after the following conditions are met:

- 1. The customer will give satisfactory assurance by means of a written agreement as to the character, amount, and duration of the business offered.
- 2. The customer will guarantee a minimum monthly bill for the three-phase service which will be computed on the basis of $1\frac{1}{2}$ per cent of the additional investment, which includes the additional cost of transformers, necessary to make three-phase service available. This minimum bill will be effective for a period of three (3) years from the date on which service commences. After this period, the regular monthly minimum charge will be effective.
- 3. In no case, however, will the minimum bill for three-phase service be less than the previously specified "Minimum Monthly Charge."

Terms of Payment

Payment is due within 10 days from the date of the bill.

Secretary and the second of th

Date of Issue April 25, 1957
Issued by Author Tanne

Date Effective April 8, 1939

McKee, Kentucky

Manager

APPROVED P.S.C. No. (Original) Sheet No. Jackson County R.E.C.C. (Revised) MAY 23 1957 McKee, Kentucky ancelling P.S.C. PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION (Original) Sheet No. FNGIMEERING DIVISION (Revised) SCHEDULE 5 SERVICE TO SCHOOLS, CHURCHES AND COMMUNITY HALLS Availability Available to schools, churches and community halls for all uses subject to the established rules and regulations of the corporation covering this class of service. Type of Service Single-phase at available voltage. In case three-phase service is required Note: Schedule 2 shall apply. Rate 9.0¢ per kwh First 25 kwh per month @ 2.25 @ 4.5¢ per kwh Next 50 kwh per month 2.25 Next 925 kwh per month @ 2.0¢ per kwh 18.50 1000 kwh per month 1.5¢ per kwh Over Minimum Charges The minimum aphual charge under the above rate shall be \$18.00 where 3 KVA or less of transformer capacity is required. For consumers requiring more than 3 KVA of transformer capacity the minimum annual charge shall be increased at the rate of \$9.00 for each additional KVA or frantion thereof required, in which event a corresponding amount of additional energy shall be included in accordance with the foregoing rate.

Bills for actual usage shall be rendered each month during which energy is used without regard to monthly minimum charge. If at the end of twe1/ve months the total charges are less than the minimum annual charge, a charge for the difference shall be added to the bill for the twelfth month. Terms of Payment Payment is due within 10 days from the date of the bill.

For

Date Effective April 8, 1939

McKee, Kentucky

Manager

¶957

April 25

Date of Issue

Issued by

about A	ADDDOVE				
Jackson County R.E.C.C. McKee, Kentucky	MAY 23 1957 PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISENGINEERING DIVISION	Fdr A2 SSIUN ON	P.S.C. (Original) (Revised) Cancelling P.S. (Original) (Revised)	-	- <u>- 1</u> B-

PUBLIC BUILDING LIGHTING AND POWER SERVICE

Availability

Available for public buildings that ordinarily have a load of 25 KW or less for all uses including lighting, heating, and power, subject to the established rules and regulations.

Type of Service

Single-phase and three-phase, 60 cycles, at available secondary voltages. Motors having a rated capacity in excess of 10 horsepower must be three-phase.

Rate

Demand Charge	\				
First 10 kilowatts of	billing demand	per month,/no	demand_cha	irge.	
Excess above 10 kilow	ratts of billing	demand per mon	th at \$2.0	00 per	
kilowatt.	N.		1/6		
/	V		160		
Energy Charge /		0 1 1			
First	1 8 KWH or	less per month	@ \$1.5	50 per	month
Next between 18/KWH a	ınd 25 KWH, mi	nimum bill	@ 2.2	25 Per	month
Next /	50 KWH per	month	@ 4 . 5	5¢ per	KWH
Next	925 KWH per	month	@ 2.0)¢ per	KWH
Over	1,000 KWH per	month	@ 1.5	5¢ per	KWH
24				-	

Fuel Cost Adjustment Charge

In case the consumer's billing demand for the current month exceeds 10 kilowatts, the foregoing energy charge shall be adjusted, provided the rate under which Seller purchases power at wholesale is adjusted in accordance with a fuel cost adjustment provision in Seller's wholesale power contract. In such case foregoing energy charges shall be adjusted for the current month by the same amount per KWH as the fuel cost adjustment per KWH in Seller's wholesale power bill for the next preceding month.

Determination of Billing Demand

The billing demand shall be maximum kilowatt demand established by the consumer for any period of 15 consecutive minutes during the month for which the bill is rendered, as indicated or recorded by a demand meter and adjusted for power factor.

Date of Issue April 25, 1957	Date Effective April 25, 1955
Issued by fully Farmer	McKeem Kentucky